Having considered the matter on merits as reflected 
by the order of the learned Single Judge, we find sufficient merit 
in this appeal and hence it is allowed. The order under appeal 
is set aside and the judgment and order of the learned Single 
Judge is restored along with a cost of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees 

C twenty five thousand) to be paid by the respondents to the 
appellant within two months. 

Nidhi Jain Appeal allowed.